

## PhoenixTeam Launches Phoenix Burst — A Generative AI Platform to Accelerate the Product and Change Management Lifecycle

ARLINGTON, VA, UNITED STATES, October 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --PhoenixTeam announces the launch of Phoenix Burst, a generative AI platform that transforms knowledge into readyto-build software and change management artifacts, empowering teams to move from concept to creation faster than ever. Phoenix Burst accelerates the entire change delivery process by automating the creation of requirements, user stories, acceptance criteria, test cases, synthetic test data, and domain comparisons—radically reducing timeconsuming manual tasks. This enables organizations to prioritize innovation and accelerate delivery.



"Time is quite literally our most precious resource," said Tela G. Mathias, COO and Managing Partner at PhoenixTeam. "By enriching mortgage business and change processes, and removing repetitive, manual tasks, Phoenix Burst gives the mortgage industry the gift of time. Time creation is the edge the industry needs."

As generative AI adoption rapidly accelerates, recent research reveals that 39% of the U.S. population has already used tools like ChatGPT—nearly double the adoption rate of personal computers and the internet at a comparable stage. This surge presents a pivotal opportunity for mortgage professionals to leverage the latest AI advancements. Many organizations focus on chatbots and operator assistance for AI-driven solutions, but there's far more to leveraging generative AI successfully in the mortgage industry. Phoenix Burst allows businesses to go beyond these basics, integrating AI-driven automation to transform product management, ensure compliance, and speed up change delivery.

Phoenix Burst is also built with guardrails including human-in-the-loop (HITL) content curation and retrieval-augmented generation (RAG), providing businesses with a robust solution to harness the power of generative AI. Built with responsible use in mind, Phoenix Burst helps businesses realize AI-driven efficiency while maintaining compliance with industry standards.

## About PhoenixTeam

PhoenixTeam is a woman-owned technology services firm headquartered in Arlington, Virginia, specializing in Al-powered mortgage operations and technology services for the mortgage and financial services industries. Our mission is to enable affordable and accessible homeownership for all Americans through innovative, customer-centric technology. With a strong focus on generative Al, we tackle complex industry challenges, equipping businesses with cutting-edge tools that enhance innovation, efficiency, and compliance. By bridging the gap between technology and business teams, we strive to bring joy and purpose back to software development, making a meaningful impact in the lives of our clients and homeowners everywhere. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.phoenixoutcomes.com">www.phoenixoutcomes.com</a> or <a href="https://www.phoenixoutcomes.com">www.phoenixoutcomes.com</a> or <a href="https://www.phoenixoutcomes.com">www.phoenixoutcomes.com</a> or

Melanie Lewis
Phoenix Oversight LLC
+1 904-868-5828
melanie.lewis@phoenixoutcomes.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/753903557

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. FIN Presswire

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.